Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	09/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	River Road Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6819908
Patent Number:	6813499
Patent Number:	6725266
Patent Number:	5587997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(858)523-2811 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8583147672 Phone:

Email: adelcheva@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Anelia V. Delcheva

12531 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100 Address Line 1: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62698-0000007
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anelia V. Delcheva

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT 500653511 **REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0393**

source=Assignment of Patents HP to RRT#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents HP to RRT#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents HP to RRT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0394

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (HP to RRT)

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., a limited partnership established and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its registered place of business at 20555 S.H. 249 Houston, Texas 77070, U.S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304, U.S.A. (collectively "HP") are the owners of record, either individually or collectively, of the patents listed in Exhibit AI hereto .

WHEREAS, River Road Technologies, LLC ("Purchaser") a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at Freedom Plains Road, Suite 126, Poughkeepsie, NY 12603, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the patents listed in Exhibit Al:

WHEREAS HP and Purchaser have entered into a certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated August 25th, 2008 wherein HP has agreed to sell and Purchaser has agreed to purchase the patents herein listed in Exhibit Al subject to all prior encumbrances and licenses;

WHEREAS Purchaser has agreed in said Purchase and Sale Agreement to license back to HP certain rights under the patents listed herein as part of the consideration hereof; and

WHEREAS this assignment is made by HP subject to and contingent upon a concurrently exchanged License from Purchaser to HP for said certain rights under said specific patents listed herein.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, to HP in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HP has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Purchaser, subject to prior licenses and the license to HP, its whole right, title, and interest in and to all the patents listed in Exhibit Al for said Purchaser's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by HP had this assignment and sale not been made.

Except for the patents listed in Exhibit AI, the foregoing assignment does not include any patents, and other intellectual property that are presently assigned of record to HP and its predecessor entities and their affiliates. And HP, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with said assignee

Purchaser, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in perfecting this assignment in the United States, and including the execution of additional assignments or other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

In Testimony Whereof, HP by its fully authorized representatives has executed this assignment as of the dates indicated below.

m

EXHIBIT AI

US Patent 6,819,908 for Limiting Message Diffusion Between Mobile Devices, issued November 16, 2004

US Patent 6,813,499 for Providing Location Data About A Mobile Entity, issued November 2, 2004

US Patent 6,725,266 for System And Method For Changing The Status Of A System Service, issued April 20, 2004

US Patent 5,587,997 for Method And Apparatus For Determining When All Packets Of A Message Have Arrived, issued December 24, 1996

14

sd-437015 v2

RECORDED: 09/22/2008



PATENT **REEL: 021561 FRAME: 0397**